FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/39 OMB 06/31-0027	05 - 10 -		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
4/24/00		473 HEET	091556669
Submission Type		ance Type	
X New	X Ass	ignment Secur	ity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Records Document ID#	tion)	onse Chan	ge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Mer	ger Other U.S. Gove	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental Fil	lovernment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mar	k if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date
Name (Ilne 1) Kai Li			Month Dav Year 3 23 00
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) YuQun Chen			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark If additiona	i names of receiving parties attached
Name (Ine 1) Princeton Uni	versity		If document to be recorded to an aceignment and the receiving perty is not
Name (line 2) 35 Olden Stre	et		deminister in the United Status, en epointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Princeton, Ne	w Jersey 08544-2087		representative is attached. (Designation must be a suparate descenari from
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)]	
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	SisterCountry	Zip Code
			sceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)		۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰ ۲۰٬۰۰۰	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
10/2000 DWGUYEN 00000025 09556669	FOR OFFI	CE USE ONLY	
	90 09		
Westington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Mail cloc		nt and Rudget, Paperwork Reduction I required Cover sheet(s)	to be recorded, instanting time for reviewing the deca Potent and Trademark Giller, Giller Information Off In Project (8681-0837), Westington, D.G. 2068. See Information to:

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0154 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I		atta	ched
(l Conveying Parties	- ,	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Timothy Housel		3 23 00
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			19/95
Receiving P		ivie: 	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (Ilne 2)			domiciled in the United States, sit appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is stached. (Designation must be a seturitie document from
Address (ilne 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City Siate/Country Zip Code		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded lean assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domicilied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Azə/griment.)
Address (line 3)			
A	City State/Country Zp Code		
1	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additionation the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s		
	itent Application Number(s) Patent Numb		
] []
] []

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0155

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06730/99 OMB 0881-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(609) 924-3773
Name [Richard C. Woodbridge,	Esq.	
Address (line 1) 🕻	loodbridge & Associates	, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 592		
Address (line 3)	Princeton, New Jersey	08542–0592	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of j including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docum 3.	# 4
	Number(s) or Patent N		additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or ti ent Application Number(s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	i for the same property). nt Number(s)
Lange			
If this document is	being filed together with a new l	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation Menth Day Year
•	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
-	If a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	Der PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	F 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
	of Payment: En Account	Iclosed X Deposit Account	
		f additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	23-3040
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach		i belief, the foregoing information is true he original document. Charges to deposi	
	rd C. Woodbridge, Esq.	filler and	April 24 Rice
Name	of Person Signing	X Signature	Date

ţ

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kai Li, YuQun Chen and Timothy Housel, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in OPTICAL BLENDING FOR MULTI-PROJECTOR DISPLAY WALL SYSTEMS which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor(s) on March 23, 2000 and whereas, PRINCETON UNIVERSITY having a corporate business address at 35 Olden Street, Princeton, NJ 08544-2087, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee.

K-X-	
Kai Li	
Contraction	
YuQun Chen	
FILLE	
Timothy Housel	

State of Terr Juney County of Therew

This day of <u>March</u>, 1999 before me personally came the above named, Kai Li, to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purpose therein set form.

Jaula otary Public .

(SEAL)

State of Kew Jersey: County of Keesee : ss

PAULA S. ROSENHAUS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 2, 2001

This **2 F** day of **Hauk**, 1999 before me personally came the above named, YuQun Chen, to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free Will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public 1aur

(SEAL)

State of hear Jerry : County of hearen : ss:

PAULA S. ROSENHAUS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 2, 2001

This **23**th day of *March*, 1999 before me personally came the above named. Timothy Housel, to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth

S. Carinhaus otary Public -

(SEAL)

PAULA S. ROSENHAUS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exist as June 2, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 04/24/2000